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Harley-Davidson® 
FLT/FLHT 1991-1996  

One-piece Seat 

Hardware: Stock  1/4”-20 x ½” rear fender screw 
“Z” bracket with 2 10-32 screws (included) 

Tools needed: Phillips screwdriver 

 
Installation of 
Mustang Seat: 
 

 

1. Install the supplied 
chrome triangle “Z” 
bracket onto seat 
baseplate and 
tighten screws 
securely. 
 
 2. Engage tab on frame of bike into receiver at nose of seat. 
 
3. Firmly push seat forward so the nose meets the chrome dash panel. 
 
4. Align slot in “Z” bracket with threaded hole in Tourpak platform. 
 
5. Secure seat with stock screw. 
 
 
 
Note: If installing without the Tourpak, you will need a flat bracket. 
Contact Mustang to get this bracket. 
 

 Enjoy the comfort and custom look of your new Mustang seat! 

 
 These steps are guidelines to help you install your new Mustang product. If you need 
further assistance, please call us at 800-243-1392 or 413-668-1100, Monday through 
Friday 9:00 - 5:30 Eastern or send an e-mail to questions@mustangseats.com or visit 
our website at www.mustangseats.com. 
 
For care and maintenance of our seats, please go to our website under "Support".  
 
Refers to part numbers:  75525, 75555, 75565 

 
 



 

      1 2 800-243-1392      413-668-1100 Handcrafted in                        the USA                    mustangseats.com 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

Harley-Davidson® 
FLT/FLHT 1991-1996  

One-piece Seat 

Hardware: Stock  1/4”-20 x ½” rear fender screw 
“Z” bracket with 2 10-32 screws (included) 

Tools needed: Phillips screwdriver 

 
Installation of 
Mustang Seat: 
 

 

1. Install the supplied 
chrome triangle “Z” 
bracket onto seat 
baseplate and 
tighten screws 
securely. 
 
 2. Engage tab on frame of bike into receiver at nose of seat. 
 
3. Firmly push seat forward so the nose meets the chrome dash panel. 
 
4. Align slot in “Z” bracket with threaded hole in Tourpak platform. 
 
5. Secure seat with stock screw. 
 
 
 
Note: If installing without the Tourpak, you will need a flat bracket. 
Contact Mustang to get this bracket. 
 

 Enjoy the comfort and custom look of your new Mustang seat! 

 
 These steps are guidelines to help you install your new Mustang product. If you need 
further assistance, please call us at 800-243-1392 or 413-668-1100, Monday through 
Friday 9:00 - 5:30 Eastern or send an e-mail to questions@mustangseats.com or visit 
our website at www.mustangseats.com. 
 
For care and maintenance of our seats, please go to our website under "Support".  
 
Refers to part numbers:  75525, 75555, 75565 

 
 


